RAIRDON'S DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM OF KIRKLAND MARCH MADNESS SWEEPSTAKES OFFICIAL RULES

1. NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. No purchase or payment of money is necessary to enter.

2. ELIGIBILITY AND ENTRY. The sweepstakes is open only to Washington residents who are at least 18 years of age at time of entry and have a valid driver's license. To enter the Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland March Madness Sweepstakes, participants must fill out an entry form in person by visiting Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland's dealership at 12828 NE 124th, Kirkland, Washington. Your name, address, and phone number are required for entry. Limit one free entry per person upon filling out an entry form. One entry per household, however participants who purchase a new or used vehicle from Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland during the Game Period receive 100 additional entries into the Sweepstakes. Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland assumes no responsibility for lost data, mutilated, late or misdirected entries.

This offer is void where prohibited or restricted by federal, state or local laws. Employees of Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland and its affiliates (agencies, cooperating advertisers, etc.), and the immediate families of such employees, are ineligible. Each winner, if asked, must execute an affidavit that winner has complied with all the rules and that winner consents to Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland to make use of the winner's name, photograph or other likeness, and statements concerning the sweepstakes without compensation, for purposes of advertising and promotion.

All winning entries are subject to verification by Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland, whose decisions are final and binding. An entrant is not a winner of any prize, unless and until entrant's eligibility and the potential winning entry has been verified and entrant has been notified that verification is complete.

3. GAME PERIOD. This sweepstakes begins on March 12, 2015 and ends on April 6, 2015.

4. DRAWING. If the Gonzaga Bulldogs men's basketball team wins the NCAA 2015 Basketball Championship Game according to the final official box score there will be a random drawing at 11:00 a.m. at Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland the day following the Championship Game and the winning draw will receive \$25,000.00. Winner need not be present to win. If Gonzaga does not win the 2015 men's NCAA Championship Basketball Game, the drawing will not be held and no prizes will be awarded.

5. PRIZES AND ODDS. If the drawing is held, one (1) prize of \$25,000 cash will be awarded to the winner drawn. Odds of winning depend on number of entries.

6. GENERAL CONDITIONS. Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual it determines to be tampering with the

entry process or the operation of this sweepstakes, or to be acting in violation of these official rules. Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland's failure to enforce any term of these official rules shall not constitute a waiver of that provision.

7. DATA COLLECTION. Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland collects personal information from you when you enter the promotion. The information collected is subject to the Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland Privacy Policy found here: <u>http://www.dodgechryslerjeepofkirkland.com/page/Privacypolicy/master/secondary/. By</u> entering the contest, you are acknowledging and authorizing Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland to use information collected from you for the purpose of advertising and promotion.

8. WINNER(S) LIST. If you would like the names of the winner, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland, c/o March Madness Sweepstakes Winners List, 98034. Requests will only be accepted after the game period has ended and no later than April 20, 2015.

9. SPONSOR. Sweepstakes is sponsored by Rairdon's Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram of Kirkland. This promotion is not sponsored or affiliated in any manner with any sports team or league.